

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION VII 11201 RENNER BOULEVARD LENEXA, KANSAS 66219

BEFORE THE ADMINISTRATOR

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	Docket No. TSCA-07-2014-0020
Matthew Andersen)	
d/b/a Andersen Painting)	
Omaha, Nebraska)	
)	
Respondent.)	

MOTION TO WITHDRAW DEFAULT ORDER

COMES NOW, COMPLAINANT and moves the Court to withdraw Complainant's Motion for Default Order, the Complainant's Memorandum in Support of Motion for Default Order, Complainant's Proposed Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law and Complainant's Proposed Default Order.

Respectfully submitted,

Lucretia A. Myers

Assistant Regional Counsel

EPA, Region VII

Attorney for Complainant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the day of worker, 2015, I filed by hand delivery the original and one copy of the forgoing Motion to Withdraw Default Order, Memorandum in Support of Motion for Default Order, Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, with attached Exhibits, and Draft Proposed Order, with Kathy Robinson, Regional Hearing Clerk, EPA, Region 7, 11201 Renner Boulevard, Lenexa, Kansas 66219, and a copy sent to the following persons by the method indicated:

BY EPA Internal Mail:

Karina Borromeo Regional Judicial Officer

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

Region 7

11201 Renner Boulevard Lenexa, Kansas 66219

BY USPS DELIVERY: Matthew Andersen d/b/a Andersen Painting 8020 North 31st Street Omaha, Nebraska 68112